
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF HICKORY WATER DISTRICT )
FOR APPROVAL OF INCREASED RATES FOR ) 2QQ9 Q03QQ
WATER SERVICE )

ORDER

On June 24, 2010, the Commission entered an Order in which we approved

increased water service rates for Hickory Water District ("Hickory" ). The Commission's

Order contained a typographical error for the 2-inch meter rates. Accordingly, we find

that the Commission's Order of June 24, 2010 should be amended, nunc pro tune, to

accurately reflect the approved rates.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, nunc pro tune, that the Appendix of our Order of June

24, 2010 is stricken and replaced with the Appendix to this Order.

By the Commission

ENTERED
p(

JUN 30 20N

KENTLICKY PUBI IC
SERVICE COMMISSION„

ATTEST:

~SU
Executive Director



APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2009-00350 DATED )(Jlg ) () (g5

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area

served by Hickory Water District. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned

herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of the Commission prior

to the effective date of this Order.

MONTHLY WATER RATES
3/4" Meter:
First 2,000
Next 3,000
Next 5,000
Next 10,000
Next 30,000
Next 50,000
All Over 100,000

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

$ 12.31
4.18
3.89
3.60
2.59
2.16
1.80

Minimum bill

per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

1" Meter
First
Next
Next
Next
Next
All Over

6,000
4,000

10,000
30,000
50,000

100,000

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

$ 28.74
3.89
3.60
2.59
2.16
1.80

Minimum bill

per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

1 1/2" Meter:
First 7,500
Next 2,500
Next 10,000
Next 30,000
Next 50,000
All Over 100,000

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

$ 34.58
3.89
3.60
2.59
2.16
1.80

Minimum bill

per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

2" Meter:
First 15,000
Next 5,000
Next 30,000
Next 50,000
All Over 100,000

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

$ 62.30 Minimum bill

3.60 per 1,000 gallons
2.59 per 1,000 gallons
2.16 per 1,000 gallons
1.80 per 1,000 gallons



3" and 4" Meters:
First 100,000 gallons
All Over 100,000 gallons

$ 266.00 Minimum bill

1.80 per 1,000 gallons

Appendix
Case No. 2009-00350



Sam Davis
Chairman
Hickory Water District
do Mayfield Electric & Water
P. O. Box 329
Mayfield, KY 42066

Service List for Case 2009-00350


